
From: Dufresne, Dori (CI-StPaul)
To: Zimny, Joanna (CI-StPaul)
Cc: Toeller, Jack (CI-StPaul); Imbertson, Mitchell (CI-StPaul); Neis, Adrian (CI-StPaul); Perucca, James (CI-StPaul);

Shaff, Leanna (CI-StPaul)
Subject: RE: 1606 Hewitt Ave.Burroughs Ltr.6-17-22
Date: Monday, November 7, 2022 10:44:41 AM
Attachments: image003.png

image004.png

Good morning,
Per the building inspector John Caldwell, the building permit to verify the use at 1606 Hewitt Ave as
a tri-plex has been finaled and the use approved. The property owner has been notified.
Please let me know if you need anything else from plan review or building inspections.
Thank you,
Dori
 
Dori Dufresne
Plan Examiner II
She/Her/Hers
Dept. of Safety & Inspections
375 Jackson St. Ste. 220 
Saint Paul, MN 55101
P: 651-266-9070 
dori.dufresne@ci.stpaul.mn.us
www.StPaul.gov 

 
 
 

From: Zimny, Joanna (CI-StPaul) <joanna.zimny@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Sent: Friday, June 17, 2022 12:04 PM
To: csburroughs@hotmail.com
Cc: Toeller, Jack (CI-StPaul) <Jack.Toeller@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Dufresne, Dori (CI-StPaul)
<dori.dufresne@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Imbertson, Mitchell (CI-StPaul)
<mitchell.imbertson@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Neis, Adrian (CI-StPaul) <adrian.neis@ci.stpaul.mn.us>;
Perucca, James (CI-StPaul) <james.perucca@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Shaff, Leanna (CI-StPaul)
<leanna.shaff@ci.stpaul.mn.us>
Subject: 1606 Hewitt Ave.Burroughs Ltr.6-17-22
 
Attached please find a letter regarding the above matter.  
 
Thank you,
Joanna
 

Joanna Zimny
Legislative Hearing Executive Assistant 
Legislative Hearing Office
Pronouns: she/her/hers
Saint Paul City Hall
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Suite 310
15 W. Kellogg Blvd.
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
P: 651-266-8515 
joanna.zimny@ci.stpaul.mn.us
www.StPaul.gov 

 
 
 

mailto:Sharon.KennedyVickers@ci.stpaul.mn.us
https://www.stpaul.gov/legislative-hearings

